		Docket No.: 195390			
	<u>8104</u> 08-17-2	Express Mail Label No.: EV919331278US			
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				
	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ↓ 1032924	446 🖌 🖌 🗸			
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anis Zribi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company			
	Glenn S. Claydon David C. Hays Stacey Kennerly	Internal Address:			
	Long Que Shankar Chandrasekaran Shivappa Goravar Ayan Banerjee Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	3261 U.S. 1/5021.9 081006			
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1 River Road			
	Security Agreement Change of Name				
	Other	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12345</u>			
	Execution Date: See Attached	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
08/14/200		tached? Yes X No			
06 FC:802	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents			
	Name: Patrick J. Buckley				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	Internal Address: Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar LLC	X Enclosed – Credit Card Authorization Form			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: Five Elm Street				
		8. Deposit account number:			
	City: <u>New Canaan</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06840</u>				
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf Is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy			
	Patrick J. Buckley [alth [7]	August 10, 2006			
	Name of Person Signing Signatu Total number of pages including cover sheet,				
1		required cover sheet information to:			
		ector of the US Patent and Trademark Office adria, VA 22313-1450			

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1.	Name of Conveying Parties	Assignment Execution Date
	Anis Zribi	July 10, 2006
	Glenn S. Claydon	July 11, 2006
	David C. Hays	July 7, 2006
	Stacey Kennerly	July 11, 2006
	Long Que	July 7, 2006
	Shankar Chandrasekaran	July 10, 2006
	Shivappa Goravar	July 10, 2006
	Ayan Banerjee	July 10, 2006

4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Application Execution Date

Anis Zribi	July 10, 2006
Glenn S. Claydon	July 11, 2006
David C. Hays	July 7, 2006
Stacey Kennerly	July 11, 2006
Long Que	July 7, 2006
Shankar Chandrasekaran	July 10, 2006
Shivappa Goravar	July 10, 2006
Ayan Banerjee	July 10, 2006

Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Anis Zribi	3 Partridge Glen, Rexford, NY USA 12148
Glenn S. Claydon	5 Rosena Drive, Wynantskill, NY USA 12198
David C. Hays	707 Christian Ct., Niskayuna, NY 12309
Stacey Kennerly	1220 Ferry Road, Niska Isle, Niskayuna, NY USA 12309
Long Que	14 Mallard Drive, Rexford, NY 12148
Shankar Chandrasekaran	24G Subba Street, Chennai, Tamil Nadu India 600033
Shivappa Goravar	Hireban, Laxmeshwar, Karnataka, India 582116
Ayan Banerjee	Bhaskara 5, Indian Institute of Science Bangalore, Karnataka, 560012

hereby sell and assign to *General Electric Company, having at address of 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345* (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled **ACTUATOR FOR A MICRO-**

ELECTROMECHANICAL SYSTEM FABRY-PEROT FILTER

 \boxtimes filed herewith,

signed as of [date], or

filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Docket No. 195390 (G17.009)

Inventors' Signatures

10/06

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of \underline{New} \underline{Nek} , on this $\underline{15H}$ day of \underline{Nek} , $\underline{256}$, personally appeared Anis Zribl, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his or her free act and deed.

RITA M. LYNCH lic, State of New York l¥6079764

My Commission Expires:_____

Date

Glenn S. Claydon

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of ______, on this ______ day of ______, ____, personally appeared Glenn S. Claydon, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his or her free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:_____

Date

David C. Hays

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of ______, on this ______ day of ______, ____, personally appeared David C. Hays, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his or her free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

			.
			Docket No. 1 (G1
Inventors' Signatures			
Date	Anis Zribi		
		on this day o	of .
the foregoing Assignmen	, personally appeared An tas his or her free act and dee	, on this day c is Zribi, who being duly sworn, signed ed.	and acknowled
	NOTA	RY PUBLIC	
(SEAL)	My Commissio	on Expires:	
Thuloc	Allana & C	landa	
Date	<u>Henn</u> <u>J</u> Glenn S. Claydon	and the second s	
. კის . ქი	blic in and for the State of	enn S. Claydon, who being duly sworl	of July n, signed and
acknowledged the forego	oing Assignment as his or her	iree act and deed.	
		luchra / win	• · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	NOTĂ		
(SEAL)	My Commissi	on Expires: 1-14-07	
Date	David C. Hays		
Before me, a Notary Put	blic in and for the State of	, on this day	of
		avid C. Hays, who being duly sworn, s	igned and
	NOTA	ARY PUBLIC	
(SEAL)	My Commissi	on Expires:	

				Docket No. 1953 (G17.00
ventors' Signatures				
	A71			
Date	Anis Zribí		at the second	- F
	ublic in and for the State of, personally appeared An	is Zribi, who l	, on this day of the second s	and acknowledged
e foregoing Assignm	ent as his or her free act and dee	ed.		
	NOTA	RY PUBLIC		
(SEAL)	My Commissio	n Expires:		
Date	Glenn S. Claydon		<u>. </u>	
	•			of
efore me, a Notary Pi	ublic in and for the State of	minis, Ciavoo	hi, who deing quiv sworn	of , signed and
efore me, a Notary Pi	ublic in and for the State of	minis, Ciavoo	hi, who deing quiv sworn	of I, signed and
efore me, a Notary Pi	ublic in and for the State of, personally appeared Gle going Assignment as his or her fr	ee act and de	hi, who deing quiv sworn	of , signed and
efore me, a Notary Pi	ublic in and for the State of, personally appeared Gle going Assignment as his or her fr	minis, Ciavoo	hi, who deing quiv sworn	of , signed and
efore me, a Notary Pi	ublic in and for the State of, personally appeared Gle going Assignment as his or her fr	PHY PUBLIC	hi, who deing quiv sworn	of , signed and
efore me, a Notary Pi cknowledged the fore	ublic in and for the State of, personally appeared Gla going Assignment as his or her fr	PHY PUBLIC	hi, who deing quiv sworn	of , signed and
efore me, a Notary Pi cknowledged the fore	ublic in and for the State of, personally appeared Gla going Assignment as his or her fr	PHY PUBLIC	hi, who deing quiv sworn	of , signed and
efore me, a Notary Pu cknowledged the fore (SEAL) 7/7/06 Date	ublic in and for the State of, personally appeared Gla going Assignment as his or her fr NOTAL My Commission David C. Hays	RY PUBLIC	sed.	, sign o a and
efore me, a Notary Pu cknowledged the fore (SEAL) 7/7/06 Date efore me, a Notary Pu	ublic in and for the State of, personally appeared Gle going Assignment as his or her fr NOTAL My Commission David C. Hays	TY PUBLIC	, on this <u>1</u> day o	
efore me, a Notary Pu cknowledged the fore (SEAL) 7/7/06 Date efore me, a Notary Pu	ublic in and for the State of, personally appeared Gla going Assignment as his or her fr NOTAL My Commission David C. Hays	TY PUBLIC	, on this <u>1</u> day o	
efore me, a Notary Pu cknowledged the fore (SEAL) 7/7/06 Date efore me, a Notary Pu	ublic in and for the State of, personally appeared Gle going Assignment as his or her fr NOTAL My Commission David C. Hays	TY PUBLIC	, on this <u>1</u> day o	, sign a a ana
efore me, a Notary Pu cknowledged the fore (SEAL) 7/7/06 Date efore me, a Notary Pu	ublic in and for the State of, personally appeared Gle going Assignment as his or her fr NOTAL My Commission David C. Hays	TY PUBLIC	, on this <u>1</u> day o	of gned and KEY te of New York tady County

Docket No. 195390 (G17.009)

ennerly Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>New York</u>, on this <u>II</u> day of <u>Jy</u>, <u>Job6</u>, personally appeared Stacey Kennerly, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his or her free act and deed. 2-24-01 My Commission Expires: Long Que Date _ day of Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of _____ , on this ___ ____, personally appeared Long Que, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his or her free act and deed. NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:_ (SEAL) Shankar Chandrasekaran Date First Witness Date Second Witness Date

Stacey Kennerly Date Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of ____ _ day of _, on this __ , personally appeared Stacey Kennerly, who being duly swom, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his or her free act and deed. NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL) My Commission Expires: 07/07/06 Date Lona Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>New Month</u>, on this <u>122</u> day of <u>uly</u>, <u>2006</u>, personally appeared Long Que, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his or her free act and deed. My Commission Expires: 11/06 Date Shankar Chandrasekaran Date First Witness Date Second Witness

.

•

Docket No. 195390 (G17.009)

•

Date	Stacey Kennerly	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Before me, a Notary Publi acknowledged the foregoi	c in and for the State of , personally appeared Stacey ng Assignment as his or her free	, on this day of y Kennerly, who being duly sworn, signe act and deed.	od and	
NOTARY PUBLIC				
(SEAL)	My Commission E	xpires:		
Date	Long Que			
Before me la Notary Publi	c in and for the State of	on this day of		
the foregoing Assignment	, personally appeared Long (Que, who being duly sworn, signed and	acknowledg	
			·	
	NOTARY	PUBLIC		
(SEAL)	My Commission E	xpires:		
10th July 2006	cul-			
Date	Shankar Chandrasekaran			
10th July 2006 Date J	First Witness			
10 th July 2006 Date	Chkamela Second Witness			

Docket No. 195390 (G17.009)

07-10,2006 Date

10th July 2006 Date 0

RN. Goodral

10th July 2006 Date

CK Amela Second Witness

Shivappa Goravar

10th July 2006 Date

10th July 2006 Date () 10th July 2006 Date

First Witness

CKF AMAK Second Witness

(Note: two witnesses may be used instead of a Notary both outside and inside the US)

PATENT REEL: 018179 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 08/10/2006